The Board of Finance will hold a regular meeting on Monday, December 11, 2017 at 7:30pm in the
Council Chambers in the Municipal Center, 3 Primrose Street, Newtown, CT

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

SALUTE TO THE FLAG
ELECTION OF A CHAIRMAN
ELECTION OF A VICE CHAIRMAN
APPOINTMENT OF A CLERK
VOTER COMMENTS
COMMUNICATIONS

MINUTES: 11/13/17

FIRST SELECTMAN REPORT
FINANCE DIRECTOR REPORT

NEW BUSINESS
Discussion and possible action

e 2018 Meeting Schedule

VOTER COMMENTS
ANNOUNCEMENTS
ADJOURNMENT

Debbie Aurelia Halstead
Temporary Chairman

If you plan to attend this meeting and require assisted hearing devices, please contact the Office of the
First Selectman at 203-270-4201.



NEWTOWN MUNICIPAL CENTER
3 PRIMROSE STREET
NEWTOWN, CT 06470

www.newtown-ct.gov

Robert Tait, Finance Director

TOWN OF NEWTOWN
BOARD OF FINANCE

2018 MEETING SCHEDULE

The Board of Finance will hold meetings the second Monday and fourth Thursday of each month at 7:30pm in the
Council Chamber at the Newtown Municipal Center, 3 Primrose Street, Newtown, CT as follows:

Monday January 8

Thursday January 25 — Town Hall South
Monday February 12

Thursday February 22

Monday March 12

Thursday March 22

Monday April 9

Thursday April 26

Monday May 14

Thursday May 24

Monday June |1

Thursday June 28

Monday July 9

Thursday July 26

Monday August 13

Thursday August 23

Monday September 10

Thursday September 27

Tuesday October 9 (Monday is a holiday)
Thursday October 25

Tuesday November 13 (Monday is a holiday)
Monday November 26 (Thursday is Thanksgiving)
Monday December 10

Thursday December 27

Monday January 14, 2019
Thursday January 24, 2019



